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March 5, 1990 
2508H:hdm 

Introduced by: Greg Nickels 

Proposed NO.: ____ ~9~Q~-2~lu9~ ______ __ 

. "ORDINANCE' NO. 9 3 5 0 
AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental 
appropriation of $170·,000 to the Stadium 
Ope~ating Fund from the unencumbered fund 
balance to rent or lease a sound system during 
1990 ,for the baseball and football seasons; 
amending Ordinance ,No. 9221, Section 79, as 
amended. 

BE IT ORDAINED B1 THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a 

supplemental appropriation of $170,000 to the Stadium Operating 

Budget, from the unencumbered fund balance for the purpose of 
.12 II . . 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

renting a sound system in 1990 for the baseball and football 

seasons. 

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 9221, Section 79, as amended, is 

hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting the following: 

STADIUM OPERATING - From the Stadium Operating Fund there is 

hereby appropriated to: 

Stadium Operating $170,000. 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 5#1 day --
of Mo..r~ , 1990. 

PAS S E [j t his 12 fI1 day 0 f ;t1 (J( rc:.kt , 1 990 . 

ATTEST: 

Ld?~ 
Clerk of the Council 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~~) tkjJO 
Chair 

APPROVED this 2-'3 ~ day 0 f M ~ r ~ ~ , 1 990 . 

Jrd, KTrl9?olTn tyxecume 
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